Copyright © Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2007
(All Rights Reserved)
Preliminary Product Information This document contains information for a new product.
Cirrus Logic reserves the right to modify this product without notice.
High-Z, Programmable Gain, Differential Amplifier
Features & Description
Signal Bandwidth: DC to 2 kHz

DS765PP1
DS765PP1 15
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
5. ENVIRONMENTAL, MANUFACTURING, & HANDLING INFORMATION
* MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) as specified by IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
Model Temperature Package
CS3302A-IS
-40 to +85 °C 24-pin SSOP
CS3302A-ISZ, lead (Pb) free
Model Number Peak Reflow Temp MSL Rating* Max Floor Life
CS3302A-IS 240 °C 2 365 Days
CS3302A-ISZ, lead (Pb) free 260 °C 3 7 Days
CS3302A
CS3302A
DS765PP1
16 DS765PP1
6. PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Notes: 1. “D” and “E1” are reference datums and do not included mold flash or protrusions, but do include mold
mismatch and are measured at the parting line, mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.20 mm per
side.
2. Dimension “b” does not include dambar protrusion/intrusion. Allowable dambar protrusion shall be
0.13 mm total in excess of “b” dimension at maximum material condition. Dambar intrusion shall not
reduce dimension “b” by more than 0.07 mm at least material condition.
3. These dimensions apply to the flat section of the lead between 0.10 and 0.25 mm from lead tips.
INCHES MILLIMETERS NOTE
DIM MIN MAX MIN MAX
A -- 0.084 -- 2.13
A1 0.002 0.010 0.05 0.25
A2 0.064 0.074 1.62 1.88
b 0.009 0.015 0.22 0.38 2,3
D 0.311 0.335 7.90 8.50 1
E 0.291 0.323 7.40 8.20
E1 0.197 0.220 5.00 5.60 1
e 0.024 0.027 0.61 0.69
L 0.025 0.040 0.63 1.03
∝ 0° 8° 0° 8°
24 PIN SSOP PACKAGE DRAWING
E
N
1 2 3
e b2 A1
A2 A
D
SEATING
PLANE
E11
L
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
TOP VIEW
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cirrus Logic:
  CS3302-IS  CS3302-ISR  CS3302-ISZ  CS3302-ISZR  CS3302A-ISZ  CS3302A-ISZR